MINISTRY FOR COOPERATIVE GOVERNANCE AND TRADITIONAL AFFAIRS REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA
QUESTIONS FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION NUMBER 2018/2579
DATE OF PUBLICATION: 31 AUGUST 2018

2579. Mr Z R Xalisa (EFF) to ask the Minister of Cooperative Governance and Traditional Affairs:

(1) a) What is the total number of (i) deputy directors-general and (ii) chief directors that are employed in (aa) an acting and (bb) a permanent capacity in his department and (b) what is the total number of women in each case;
(2) a) what is the total number of (i) chief executive officers and (ii) directors of each entity reporting to him and (b) what is the total number of women in each case?             NW2869E

Reply:  

The information was provided by National CoGTA and MISA Human Resources


	1 (a) (i) Total number of Deputy Directors-General
	3

	ii) Total number of Chief Directors that are employed in (aa) an acting capacity
	None

	bb) Total number of Chief Directors employed in a permanent capacity
	30

	 (b) What is the total number of women in each case

	(i) Deputy Directors-Genera
	None

	(ii) Chief Directors
	14



Please find here: 2. Entities 
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